### SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA HALL OF JUSTICE COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT(S) DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD DLS577

# THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Plaintiff,

VS.

DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD (11/14/1970), 305 BRIGGS COURT SAN JOSE CA 95139 FELONY COMPLAINT

DA NO: 160409988 CEN DWS WARR

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

# COUNT 1

Defendant(s).

On or about April 9, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of RAPE BY FORCE, VIOLENCE, DURESS, MENACE OR FEAR, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 261(a)(2), a Felony, was committed by DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD who did accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with Jane Doe, a person not the spouse of the defendant(s, against the person's will by means of force, violence, duress, menace, and fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury.

It is further alleged that the defendant(s) is/are not eligible for probation and the suspension of sentence, within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203.065(a).

### COUNT 2

On or about April 9, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of RAPE OF A VICTIM INCAPABLE OF GIVING CONSENT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 261(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD who did accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with Jane Doe, a person not the spouse of the defendant(s), where the person was incapable, because of a mental disorder and developmental and physical disability, of giving legal consent and this was known and reasonably should have been known to the defendant(s).

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290.

### COUNT 3

On or about April 9, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of ORAL COPULATION BY FORCE, VIOLENCE, DURESS, MENACE, OR FEAR, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(c)(2)(A), a Felony, was committed by DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD who did accomplish an act of oral copulation against the will of the victim, Jane Doe, by means of force, violence, duress, menace and fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury.

It is further alleged that the defendant(s) is/are not eligible for probation or suspension of sentence within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203.065(a).

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290.

### COUNT 4

On or about April 9, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of ORAL COPULATION WITH A PERSON INCAPABLE OF GIVING LEGAL CONSENT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(g), a Felony, was committed by DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD who did commit an act of oral copulation with another person, Jane Doe, where the person was at the time incapable, because of a mental disorder and developmental and physical disability of giving legal consent, and this was known and reasonably should have been known to the defendant(s).

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290.

### COUNT 5

On or about April 9, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of FELONY FALSE IMPRISONMENT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 236-237, a Felony, was committed by DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD who did unlawfully violate the personal liberty of Jane Doe, the violation being effected by violence, menace, fraud and deceit.

### NOTICE AND STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE FOR AIDS TESTING

Complainant alleges that the official reports and documents of a law enforcement agency attached to this document and incorporated by reference establish that there is probable cause to believe that a transfer of bodily fluids from the defendant, Dana William Stubblefield, to a victim has occurred within the meaning of Penal Code section 1524.1 and/or Health and Safety Code sections 121055 and 121060.

You are notified that, if at the conclusion of the probable cause hearing the magistrate determines that the requirements of Penal Code section 1524.1, and/or Health and Safety Code sections 121055 and 121060 have been met, the defendant will be ordered to submit to a blood test to detect the AIDS antibody and/or other communicable diseases as provided by statute.

Any defendant, including a juvenile, who is convicted of and pleads guilty and no contest to any felony offense, including any attempt to commit the offense, charged in this complaint or information is required to provide buccal swab samples, right thumbprints and a full palm print impression of each hand, and any blood specimens or other biological samples required pursuant to the DNA and Forensic Identification Database and Data Bank Act of 1998 and Penal Code section 296, et seq.

Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD, for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, A WARRANT OF ARREST IS REQUESTED.

Complainant therefore requests that the defendant(s) be dealt with according to law. I certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct. Executed on May 2, 2016, in SANTA CLARA County, California.

> Thomas T7041 (Pevehouse P3461) MHPD 150919 MCINERNY/ D391 / FELONY/ DG

Cash or Bond \$_	
Date:	

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Warrant Received for Service by:

on \_\_\_\_\_

# STUBBLEFIELD

# DISTRICT ATTORNEY CASE STATUS REPORT

File No: <u>160409988</u>				
Facility: HALL OF JUSTICE			Docket No:	
Arresting Agency: Mo	rgan Hill Police Department		Officer: <u>Pevehouse</u>	
1. Defendant: Dana Will	liam Stubblefield	CEN:		
Charge: <u>PC261(a)(2), PC</u>	C261(a)(1), PC288a(c)(2)(A), PC	C288a(g), PC23	6-237	
	Lab No:	BA %: <u>*</u>	Drugs:	
	Defense Attorney			
OFCN No: <u>150919</u>	Cite No:		Offense Date: 04/09/20	<u>)15</u>
DATE				DEPUTY

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

# HALL OF JUSTICE

# THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

FELONY COMPLAINT CASE SUMMARY

DA NO: 160409988 CEN DWS WARR

VS.

DANA WILLIAM STUBBLEFIELD (11/14/1970), 305 BRIGGS COURT SAN JOSE CA 95139

Defendant(s).

# CASE SUMMARY

Count 1	Charge PC261(a)(2)	Charge Range 3-6-8	Defendant Dana William Stubblefield
2	PC261(a)(1)	3-6-8	Dana William Stubblefield
3	PC288a(c)(2)(A)	3-6-8	Dana William Stubblefield
4	PC288a(g)	3-6-8	Dana William Stubblefield
5	PC236-237	16-2-3	Dana William Stubblefield

## AUTHORIZED CRIMINAL OFFENDER RECORD RELEASE

### RELEASE DATE: May 2, 2016 NAME OF OFFENDER: Dana William Stubblefield PFN#: DLS577

### TYPE AND AMOUNT OF INFORMATION RELEASED:

- ( ) CJIC/2
- ( ) CII
- () FBI
- ( ) DMV

### HOW TRANSMITTED (RAP SHEET, LETTER, BY TELEPHONE, DIRECT VERBAL, ETC.) COPY PERSON AND AGENCY RECEIVING INFORMATION DEFENSE ATTORNEY

DA EMPLOYEE RELEASING INFORMATION

RELEASE APPROVED BY

(Sign only if approval required)